Certification

Permission has been granted by the Barn Hunt Association, LLC for the holding of these barn hunt trials under BHA Rules and Regulations.

Trial Staff

Steve Blair, Trial Chair

Trial Secretary

Suzanne White 1 Tail Race Dr Mt Holly Springs, PA 17065 717-486-4265

suzgwhite@netscape.net

Dogs are required to have a Barn Hunt Registration number to show in Barn Hunt. Register your dog online at: www.barnhunt.com
Allow at least 48 hours to receive a Barn Hunt number.

In the event of extreme bad weather, the trial will be canceled and full refund made. Please note, that this is "extreme" bad weather, and weather applies to the trial site only.



Sanctioned Barn Hunt Trials 2 Trials, 2 Rings each day, Outside under Covered Pavilion Masters and Crazy Eights only on Friday

We moved outside for safety, and in addition –

This trial will support the ongoing

improvements at the park!

September 25, 26 and 27, 2020



Judges, Jody Brinley and Karen Miller

To be held at the beautiful, Trine Park 362 W Pine St Mt Holly Springs, PA 17065

Plenty of parking, shade and indoor restrooms.

Trial opens August 24, 2020

Early entry closes September 11, 2020

RUNNING ORDER: Dogs will be run in height order with dogs being handled by the same person separated into different staged groups. Every reasonable effort will be made to accommodate those dogs with event conflicts, however, the handler does have responsibility

Friday, 12:00PM Masters (two Trials) and Crazy eights in both Ring 1 and 2.

Limited to 20 master runs per trial

Saturday and Sunday, Ring 1: Instinct (offered once) begins at 8:30 AM, followed by Novice, Trial 1 and 2, then Open Trial 1 and 2, Senior 1 and 2 Ring 2 will not begin before 9:00 AM with Crazy Eights followed by Masters 1 and 2.

We reserve the right to rearrange classes based on entries.

.

Bitches in season are eligible for entry but will be required to be kept separate from all other dogs and run at the end of their class/trial. This may require a bitch in season to be crated outside within a vehicle. Entry fees for bitches that come into season will be refunded if you wish to withdraw. If bringing a bitch in season, please inform the trial committee prior to the trial and all exhibitors at the judge's briefing.

AWARDS: Placement ribbons will be awarded for first through fourth place in Novice, Open, Senior & Master classes in each height division. Ribbons will be awarded for all qualifiers in the regular classes and the Instinct Test. New Title Rosettes will be available for Novice, Open Senior & Master Titles. Flat New Title Ribbons are available for the Instinct Class

Due to the unusual circumstances our country is facing. We made some changes to our normal trial routine.

We are outside, with the best ventilation possible.

Larger 3 sided blinds under a pavilion roof.

We will not be offering food (I know, sorry ②), but there are a number of close places where quick and reasonably priced food can be obtained (within 2 miles). A local sub and pizza shop will also deliver.

The park has a lot of open space to allow plenty of room for crating.

In addition and as THANKS for allowing us to use the park! We will be using some of our proceeds as a donation to the Mt Holly Springs

Borough to help support further park improvements.

Make checks payable to TNT Canines

Please circle all classes you intend to enter, class, and height

9/25/2020	9/25/2020	9/26/2020	9/26/2020	9/27/2020	9/27/2020
Trial 1	Trial 2	Trial 1	Trial 2	Trial 1	Trial 2
Masters	Masters	Instinct	Novice	Instinct	Novice
Crazy 8's	Crazy 8's	Novice	Open	Novice	Open
		Open	Senior	Open	Senior
		Senior	Masters	Senior	Masters
		Masters		Masters	
		Crazy 8's		Crazy 8's	

A Class Small (under 13")

B Class Medium (13.1-18")

Large (over 18")

Name of Owner/Handler				
BHA Registration #	Breed			
Full Name of Dog				
Address Street				
City, State Zip				
Email				
Phone				
Entry Fees: \$10 Instinct	Amount cont			
\$22 Novice, Open, Senior and Master \$28 Late and Day of Show	Amount sent			

Discounts when requested: \$25 for both Instinct & Novice in Trial 1 each day Enter all 6 masters trials with the same dog in one class for \$125 Enter all 4 non-master trials with one dog same class, for \$80, Add Crazy eights to the same dog, for an additional \$15 per trial.

Certification of Agreement upon Registration or Entry of Dog

I certify that I am the actual owner of the dog, or that I am the duly authorized agent of the actual owner whose name I have entered above. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry, I (we) agree to abide by the rules and regulations of the Barn Hunt Association, LLC in effect at the time of this event, and by any additional rules and regulations appearing in the premium list for this event, and further agree to be bound by the liability waiver enclosed with my entry. I (we) certify and represent that the dog entered is not a hazard (dog or human aggressive) to persons or other dogs. This entry is submitted for acceptance on the foregoing representation and Agreement. I (we) agree to conduct myself/ourselves) in accordance with all Barn Hunt Association, LLC Rules and Regulations and to abide by any decisions made in accord with them.

Signature of	owner or	agent dul	y authorized	to make th	is entry:

Liability Waiver

I (we) acknowledge that if this application for the entry of this dog is made available to me (us) for participation in a Barn Hunt event, that I (we) agree that this facility has the right to refuse the entry of this dog and/or they reserve the right to dismiss the dog and myself for cause which Barn Hunt deems to be sufficient. In consideration of the acceptance of this and the opportunity to train my dog(s), I (we) agree to hold Barn Hunt Association, LLC, TNT Canines, COBRA and all associates harmless from any claim for loss or injury which may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog or dogs while in or upon the premises or grounds or near any entrance thereto, and I (we) personally assume all responsibility and liability for such claim, and I (we) further agree to hold the aforementioned parties harmless from any claim for damage or injury to the dog or myself, either physically or mentally, whether such loss, disappearance, theft, damage or injury, be caused or alleged to be caused by negligence while in or upon the premises of the Barn Hunt grounds. The terms of this agreement bind the parties for the current period of training, and all subsequent classes/training/events in which they hereafter participate.

Signature of owner or agent duly authorized to make this entry:

To facilitate the trial we reserve the right to modify judging assignments and the order of classes for load balancing entries, judging limits, or to facilitate smooth running the trial. Judging assignments will be published in the trial final confirmation, but may need to be modified during the trial.